
  
 

 
ARCHDIOCESAN PRIESTS 

 Father Alvaro Avendaño*  aavendano@archatl.com   404-642-5463 
 Father Victor Galier    vgalier@archatl.com   404-735-5675 
  (available full weekends) 

Father Greg Goolsby   ggoolsby@archatl.com   404-680-2053 
  (available in the south eastern quadrant of Atlanta) 

Father Hieu Ha    hha@archatl.com   912-675-2121 
Monsignor Al Jowdy   ajowdy@archatl.com   404-408-3218 
Father John Kieran*   jckieran@gmail.com   770-312-6074 

 Father Patrick Kingery   pkingery@archatl.com   404-861-8761 
Father Douglas Medlin    dmedlin@archatl.com   678-618-9590 

  (only Parishes in NE Deanery) 
 Father Adam Ozimek   aozimek@archatl.com   304-421-5775   
 Father Ignacio Peres Elizarraraz* ipelizarraraz@archatl.com  470-930-9457 

Father Rey Pineda*   rpineda@archatl.com   404-680-6556  
 Father Patrick Scully   pscully@archatl.com   404-290-4226 
  (not available Sundays 10am-1pm) 

Father Tom Shuler   tshuler@archatl.com   423-637-4850 
Father Vincent Sullivan   vsullivan@archatl.com   706-969-0101 
Monsignor Ed Thein*   ethein@archatl.com   678-642-3549 
Father Richard Tibbetts*   rtibbetts@archatl.com   770-891-1242 
Father Steve Yander   syander@archatl.com   404-408-0600 

  
PRIESTS OF OTHER DIOCESES WORKING/RESIDING IN THE ARCHDIOCESE 

 Father Donatus Ezenneka  dezenneka@archatl.com   857-260-8805 
Father Frank Iacona   fiacona@archatl.com   404-431-6147 

  (available on weekdays only) 
Father Roy Lee    rlee@archatl.com   404-226-8170 
Father Charles Padathuruthy*  cpadathuruthy@archatl.com  904-649-5330 
Father Gregory Tipton   gtipton@archatl.com   706-389-4009 
Father Edward Baafi   ebaafi@archatl.com   470-232-7937 
Father Timothy Watts   twatts@archatl.com   770-235-0271 
Father Ikenna Nzeadi   inzeadi@archatl.com   845-300-9643 

  
RELIGIOUS ORDER PRIESTS 
Society of Jesus-Jesuits 
Father William A. Noe, S.J.*  wnoe@archatl.com   404-255-0503 X 240 
Order of Friars Minor Capuchin   

 Father Robert Perez, OFM Cap.  * rpcarrasco@archatl.com   302-367-0305 
 Father Praveen Turaka, OFM Cap. pturaka@archatl.com   828-215-1703 
 Order of Friars Minor Conventual 
 Father Santo Cricchio, O.F.M. Conv.* scricchio@archatl.com   646-439-5714   
 Legionaries of Christ* 
 Father Lino Otero, LC   lotero@archatl.com    914-295-7780 
  (Contact for all Legionaries of Christ Priests in Atlanta) 
 Society of Mary – Marist 
 Father Ralph Olek, S.M.   rolek@archatl.com   770-936-6446 
  

Fraternal Society of Mercy 
 Father Carlos J. Gonzalez, sfm*  csantiago@archatl.com   787-644-1323 
  
 

Bilingual (*)      Updates are highlighted  
Please contact vreyes@archatl.com or call 404-920-7333 to update Revised:  2/28/2024 -- VAR 

PRIESTS AVAILABLE FOR SUPPLY WORK 
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